Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Name: Noel Gould Phone Number: (310) 548-1882 Email: noelgouldcspnc@gmail.com The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(13) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 10212019 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 10/25/2019 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 19-1124 Agenda Date: 10252019 Item Number: Summary: Honorable City Councilmembers, Please consider this CIS from the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board. Sincerely, Richard Havenick

Doug Epperhart President

Dean Pentcheff Vice President

Kathleen Martin Secretary

Louis Dominguez Treasurer



October 22, 2019

To Whom it May Concern

Subject: RESOLUTION REGARDING INVESTIGATION INTO PLAYA DEL REY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FACILITY. COUNCIL FILE #19-1124

Please be advised that at a regularly held public meeting of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board, the Board approved and adopted the following Resolution:

Whereas, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council has taken a strong position regarding the Plains All America / Rancho LPG storage facility in San Pedro, and its threat to public health and safety;

Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council supports the investigation into the Playa Del Rey natural gas storage facility (Council File # 19-1124)."

The Motion with the above wording was passed by the Coastal SPNC 10/21/19 with 13 Yes votes, 0 No votes, and 0 Abstentions.

Please contact Richard Havenick at 310-832-8070 should you have any questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Jouglas Epperhart

Doug Epperhart, President On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board